Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rajendra Kumar KHARE Ravi BHAT Abhijit DAS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RealView Media Private Limited Internal Address: No. 14, N R Towers, 100 Feet Ring Road	
Anant KANSAL Manjit RATH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) May 27 & May 28 & May 30 & May 31 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 0424 Confirmation Licenses	City: Bangalore State: Karnataka Country: India Zip: 560068	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: EVLG IP Professional & ConsultingServices Pvt Ltd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Suite 2CE, Neil Rao Towers, No.118	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Road No. 3, EPIP, Whitefield	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bangalore	8. Payment Information	
State: Karnataka Zip: 560066		
Phone Number: +91-80-6717 8225	,	
Fax Number: 408.490.2818	Deposit Account Number _503916	
Email Address: kanika.radhakrishnan@evlq.com	Authorized User Name Kanika Radhakrishnan	
9. Signature: /Kanika Radhakrishnan Signature Kanika Radhakrishnan	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0360

ANNEXURE A

Names of the additional Inventors	Execution Date
11) CVL SRINIVAS	30 th May 2010
12) Shivprasanth SHIVAPRASANTH	27 th May 2010
13) Aparna SHARMA	28 th May 2010
14) Balakuntla Maheshkumar GURUCHARAN	28 th May 2010
15) Rajendra DWIVEDI	30 th May 2010
16) Mohammad MOHAMMAD	27 th May 2010
17) Vikas MINDA	27 th May 2010

PATENT REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0361

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING NETWORKED SHORT RANGE ZONE THROUGH REMOTE DELIVERY OF SHORT RANGE PROXY SERVER ON A REMOTELY LOCATED MACHINE

☑ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.	
☑ which bears U.S. application scrial No. 12/741,218, filed 4th May 2010.	
on even date herewith.	
which I have executed a U.S. provisional application on even date herewith.	
which is a U.S. provisional application which bears U.S. application serial No.	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	
(a) Sell, assign and transfer to RealView Media Private Limited having a place of business at No. 14, NR Towers, 100 Feet Ring Road, BTM Layout, 1st Stage, Bangalore – 560068, Karnataka, India (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to revenue, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application, (C) any patent that may be granted thereof, (D) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties), and;(2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.	
(b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	
Page 1 of 19	
teritaria de la companya de la comp La companya de la co	

- (c) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and restify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful only and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- (d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of INVENTOR.
- (e) Coverant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTOR, as well as the INVENTOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment or any other information necessary to perfect this assignment.

Page 2 of 19

Firm Reference Number – SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Rajendra Kumar KHARE</u> have executed this document on the date indicated below.

. of last the

A cutak.	27 44 2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Bangalore, Karnataka	_
Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1) Egunate	27-05-2010
O' CART'S	Date
Manjunath Basson.	Bangalore, Karnataka
Print Witness Name	Witness City, State of residence
(2) (Thy a Chau	27 - 5 - 2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Vanya Khare	Bangatox, Karnataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Ravi BHAT ha	ve executed this document on the date indicated
below.	28 May 2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1) - Quets	28-05-2010
Signature of Witness Maryunauth Basyun	Bangalove, Kannataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) Alma Chen	28-5-2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Vanya Khare	Bangalore, Karnataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Abhijit DAS</u> indicated below.	have executed this document on the date
r	Ahwist day	28/05/10
J	Signature of Inventor	Date
	Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence	
	Witnessed by:	
	(1) egunat	28-05-2010
	(1) Egywath Signature of Witness Manyurath Basner	Bangalone, Kannabaka
	Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
	(2) OThya Chan	28-5-2010
	Signature of Witness	Date
	Vanya Khare	Bangalose, Karnataka
	Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Anant indicated below.	Anant KANSAL have executed this document on the date	
Janet	27-MAY-2010	
Signature of Inventor	Date	
Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence		
Witnessed by:		
(1) Equals Signature of Witness Manjunath Basvur	27 -05-8010 Date	
Print Witness Name	Bangalone, Kannataka Witness City, State of residence	
(2) Maya Chau	27-5-2010	
Signature of Witness	Date	
Vanga Khare	Bangalose, karnataka	
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence	

Page 6 of 19

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Manjit RAT indicated below.	H have executed this document on the date
Signature of Inventor	27 05 2010 Date
Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
Signature of Witness Maryunath Rasrur	Bancalana Karaataka
Print Witness Name	Bangalone, Kannataha Witness City, State of residence
(2) Signature of Witness	27 - 5 - 2010 Date
Vanya Kharc Print Witness Name	Bangalove, Karnataka Witness' City, State of residence

Page 7 of 19

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Saurabh SII indicated below.	NGH have executed this document on the date
S. A.	27-MAY-2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1) Equate Signature of Witness Maryunoth Bassur Print Witness Name	Date Bangalone, Kannalaka Witness City, State of residence
(2) Signature of Witness	27 - S - 2010 Date
Vanya khare	Bangalore, karnataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Tushar VYA indicated below.	S have executed this document on the d
The state of the s	25/25/2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Bangalore, Karnataka	
inventor's City, State of residence	•
Witnessed by:	
a Clay Elevi	30-03-2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Vange Khase	Bargolove, Karnstoka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) Juil	3 - 5 2 - 10
Signature of Witness	Date
Anant Kansal	Bangalone, Kannato Ke
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Page 9.of t

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Sunchit SANGA have executed this document on the date

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P906US

indicated below.		
Charles I	31 May / 2010	
Signature of Insentor	Date	
Bangalore, Karnataku Imenjor's City, State of residence		
Witnessed by:		
(1) Angelian	91 - OS - 2-030	
Signature of Wittens	Data	
Vanya Khali	Bangalox, Kannalaka	
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence	
(2)	31 5 200	
Signature of Winess	Date	
Anant Kansal	Bungalone Kannalaka	
Print Witness Paint	Witness Chy, State of residence	
	· ·	
		•
·		
Page 10	of 19	
The second se	A property of the second of	~

Assignment of System and Method for creating mitworked short-rangezone through remote delivery of short range proxy server on a remotely located machine by regenera kungs felare. Ray BBAT, abbit DAS, Amerikansal, Meniferatti, Serbes Singh, Testary Vas, Sarehs Sanga, Pribairy radiffer, Boine BOLIN, CVL SRINIVAS, Sepressum Shivapasakatel, Apama Sharma, Belandes Mehesblumar SBRUCHARAN, Rejender DWIVEDI, Mohaptushi MOHAMMAD and Vikas Afterda to Regiview Moths Private Limited

Firm Reference Number - SUR-POSEUS

New York of Inventor	S. Timey/12 is
Bangalore, Karnataka Iovontor's City, Spie of padoste	
Witnessed by:	
(1) Olivallar	91-05-2010
Symmetry of Winess Vernige - Kinster	Bergolox, Kamalaka
Print Witness States	Winess' Clay, State of residence
(2) TROFF	31 65 2010
ragnature of Witness	Late.
MANALIT RATE	Bangalone, Kampatoka
Print William Nama	Witness' Low, Sure of residence.
Page 11 c	₹19
Page 11 c	x£19
Page 11 c	x£19
Page 11.4	3€19

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Bolin I indicated below.	BOLIN have executed this document on the date
do	27.05.10
Signature of Inventor	Date
Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1) Equipments Signature of Witness Mary worth Bas nor Print Witness Name	27-05-2010 Date Bangalone, Kannataka Witness City, State of residence
(2) Chya Chau Signature of Witness Vanya Kharc	Date Bangalore, karnataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 __CVL SRINIVAS_have executed this document on the date indicated below.

	30 /5 2010
Signature of Inventor	Dare
Bangalore, Karnataka	
Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
a) Olagullare	80 - 05- 2010
Signature of Witness	Diane:
Vanya kenase	Boigalor, karnabaka
Print Witness Name	Witness! City, State of residence
a Lil	30 5 2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Anant Kansal	Bongalose Kasnatoka Witness City, State of residence
Print Winness Name	Witness City, State of residence

Page 13 of 19

Print Witness Name

Assignment of SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING NETWORKED SHORT RANGE ZONE THROUGH REMOTE DELIVERY OF SHORT RANGE PROXY SERVER ON A REMOTELY LOCATED MACHINE by Rajendra Kumar KHARE, Ravi BHAT, Abhijit DAS, Anant KANSAL, Manjit RATH, Saurabh SINGH, Tushar VYAS, Sanchit SANGA, Prabhvir SAHMEY, Bolin BOLIN, CVL SRINIVAS, Shivprasanth SHIVAPRASANTH, Aparna SHARMA, Balakuntla Maheshkumar GURUCHARAN, Rajendra DWIVEDI, Mohammad MOHAMMAD and Vikas MINDA to RealView Media Private Limited

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Shivprasanth SHIVAPRASANTH have executed this

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

Witness' City, State of residence

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

Witness' City, State of residence

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Aparna SHARMA have executed this document on the date indicated below.

1 Amil	28/5/2010		
Signature of Inventor	Date		
Bangalore, Karnataka			
Inventor's City, State of residence			
Witnessed by:			
(1) egunois	LS-05-2010		
Signature of Witness Manjunath Bassur	Bangalone, Kannataka		
Print Witness Name	Witness City, State of residence		
(2) Charo	28-5-2010		
Signature of Witness	Date		
Varya khare	Bangalore, Kornataka		
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence		

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 Baiat this document on the date indicated below	kuntia <u>Maneshkumar Gurucharan</u> nave execut v.
A Signature of Inventor	Date 28 05 10
Bangalore, Karnataka Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1) egyanats	28 -OS -2010
Signature of Witness Monyuncuth Rassyur	Bangalone, Kannataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) (Ylayo Chae	28-5-2010
Signature of Witness Varia Khore	Bargalose, Karrataka
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Page 16 of 19

Firm Reference Number - SUR-POOGUS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Raiendra DWIVEDI have executed this document on the date indicated below.

14 sychology	30 5 2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Bangalore, Kamataka	
Inventor's City, State of residence	Oftens de Propuesto de Company
Witnessed by:	
(1) Ollays Elmi	90-05-2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Varya Whose	Bangalose, kannalaka
Print Williess Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) James	30/5/2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Anant Kunsat	Bangalow Kampatak
Print Witness Name	Witness City, State of residence

Page 17 of I

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Mohammad MOHAMMAD</u> have executed this document on the date indicated below.

m. matarox.	27-may - 2010		
Signature of Inventor	Date		
Bangalore, Karnataka			
Inventor's City, State of residence			
Witnessed by:			
(1) Courant Signature of Witness Description	27-05-2010		
Signature of Witness Mary what Rasmer	Bangalone, Kannataka Witness City, State of residence		
Print Witness Name	Witness City, State of residence		
(2) Thyo Chave	27-5-200		
Signature of Witness	Date		
Vanya Khare	Bangalox, karnutuka		
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence		

Page 18 of 19

Firm Reference Number - SUR-P006US

Were Minde	24 05 200			
signature of Inventor	Date			
Bangelore, Karsiataka				
nventor's City, State of residence				
Witnessed by:				
1) April S	27-05-2010			
Michiganical Rasaum	Date.	loar	Kamnat	o Ka
rint Wingsa Name	Witness City, State of residence			romaishes 1
2) Thys thans	27-	5 – 3 c	olo	
lignature of Wilaosa	Date		annon o mann di intriù addissionend me their derte	for the monoconstruction .
Vanja Where	6ang	James,	Karrala	be is
Pint Witness Name	Witness Cir	y, State of	residence	- session services
	·			
	44.4			
			* **** *	
	4.1-74			
Page 19 of	19			
The second secon	7.			

PATENT REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0380